



When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

**AK8035** Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Compac 50

**Qty**     **Containing:**  
 1         Inlet valve  
 1         Outlet valve  
 1         Gaiter (deckplate)  
 4         Screw No6x1/2" (nipple)  
 4         Circlip  
 1         Diaphragm

**AS0352** Rocker arm & clamping plate kit

**Containing:**  
 1         Rocker arm  
 1         Inner clamping plate  
 1         Outer clamping plate  
 1         Fulcrum pin (short)  
 1         Fulcrum pin (long)  
 4         Circlip  
 1         Nut nyloc M8  
 1         Screw M8x20

**AS0353** Clamping ring kit

**Containing:**  
 2         Clamping ring  
 2         Nut M6  
 2         Screw M6x40

**AS0354** Inlet & outlet body assembly

**Containing:**  
 1         Body  
 1         Inlet nipple  
 1         Outlet nipple  
 1         Inlet valve  
 1         Outlet valve  
 8         Screw No6x1/2"

**AS0355** Handle assembly

**Containing:**  
 1         Handle  
 1         Grip

**AS0356** Deckplate kit

**Containing:**  
 1         Gaiter  
 1         Deckplate  
 1         Cover for deckplate  
 4         Screw M6x30  
 4         Nut insert M6

